Translation © 2015 Valsts valodas centrs (State Language Centre)
Text consolidated by Valsts valodas centrs (State Language Centre) with amending regulations of:
25 June 2002 (No. 264) [shall come into force from 29 June 2002];
29 July 2003 (No. 427) [shall come into force from 7 August 2003];
20 April 2004 (No. 340) [shall come into force from 29 April 2004];
4 April 2006 (No. 260) [shall come into force from 8 April 2006];
3 July 2007 (No. 467) [shall come into force from 7 July 2007];
30 June 2008 (No. 492) [shall come into force from 3 July 2008];

to this Regulation regarding the respective agent.
[22 January 2013 / The procedures referred to in the Paragraph are applicable from 1 April
2013. See Paragraph 15]
11. [8 September 2009]
12. [4 April 2006]
12.1 The authorities referred to in Paragraph 3 of this Regulation shall ensure the exchange of
the epidemiological information referred to in Decision No 2119/98/EC of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 24 September 1998 setting up a network for the
epidemiological surveillance and control of communicable diseases in the Community,
Commission Decision No 2000/57/EC of 22 December 1999 on the early warning and
response system for the prevention and control of communicable diseases under Decision No
2119/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under document number
C(1999) 4016), Commission Decision No 2000/96/EC of 22 December 1999 on the
communicable diseases to be progressively covered by the Community network under
Decision No 2119/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under
document number C(1999) 4015), Commission Decision No 2002/253/EC of 19 March 2002
laying down case definitions for reporting communicable diseases to the Community network
under Decision No 2119/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under
document number C(2002) 1043) (2002/253/EC), Commission Decision No 2003/534/EC of
17 July 2003 amending Decision No 2119/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the
Council and Decision 2000/96/EC as regards communicable diseases listed in those decisions
and amending Decision 2002/253/EC as regards the case definitions for communicable
diseases (notified under document number C(2003) 2301) (Text with EEA relevance),
Commission Decision No 2003/542/EC of 17 April 2003 amending Decision 2000/96/EC as
regards the operation of dedicated surveillance networks (notified under document number
C(2003) 2522) (Text with EEA relevance) (2003/542/EC), Commission Decision No
Translation © 2015 Valsts valodas centrs (State Language Centre) 7
2007/875/EC of 18 December 2007 amending Decision No 2119/98/EC of the European
Parliament and of the Council and Decision 2000/96/EC as regards communicable diseases
listed in those decisions (notified under document number K(2007) 6355), Commission
Decision No 2008/351/EC of 28 April 2008 amending Decision 2000/57/EC as regards events
to be reported within the early warning and response system for the prevention and control of
communicable diseases (notified under document number K(2008) 1574), Commission
Decision No 2008/426/EC of 28 April 2008 amending Decision 2002/253/EC laying down
case definitions for reporting communicable diseases to the Community network under
Decision No 2119/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under
document number C(2008) 1589), Commission Decision No 2009/312/EC of 2 April 2009
amending Decision 2000/96/EC as regards dedicated surveillance networks for communicable
diseases (notified under document number C(2009) 2351) and Commission Decision No
2009/363/EC of 30 April 2009 amending Decision 2002/253/EC laying down case definitions
for reporting communicable diseases to the Community network under Decision No
2119/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under document number
C(2009) 3517), as well as Commission Implementing Decision 2012/506/EC of 8 August
2012 amending Decision 2002/253/EC laying down case definitions for reporting